Se 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY , ,

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I do hereby certify that I am the duly elected and qualified Secretary The Illinois Bible Center and Church, a Chapter of The National of Chapter's Association. "A Baptist Ordinal"

that the following is a true and correct copy of certain resolutions duly adopted:

At a meeting of the Board of Directors of said corporation thereof

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of __Illinois

	nerd on the Titu	day or December	, 19 <u>1985</u> ; or
b)	By unanimous written corporation;	consent of the Board	of Directors of said
and that such	resolutions are now i	n full force and off	ect and have not been revoked,
altered or ame	ended.		
ZE I	T RESOLVED, that this	s corporation enter i	nto a Land Trust Agreement with
THE COSMOPOLIT	AN NATIONAL BANK OF C	HICAGO, as Trustee u	nder Trust Agreement dated
			known as Trust Number 27627
•	G.V.		aid trust, wherein this
corporation sh	mall be designated as	the beneficiary, and	that said Agreement/Assignment
be executed on behalf of this corporation by any One of the officers hereinafter			
described. Th	ie subject macter of s	anid Trust Agreement/	Assignment shall be the
4452 South	eribed parcel(a) of re Wenthworth Chicag ath Wenthworth Chi	o, Illinois	
L141N	BLKG IN VAN	E HIGGINS SU	MAIN OF MA 25 AC. So.
or and	ADJOINING PHE NO	u sc or mer so.	FAR 14 OF SEC 4-38-14
	•		
AND	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE	D, that any One	of the following officers of
	lon are hereby given t		-
•	To convey title to sa	6 /_	
			trust deeds, notes and
	any and all documents	s pertaining to said	real estate.
3.		ling the trust, said	teal estate or the
	proceeds therefrom		<i>'</i> 1/2
AND authorized to exe of the aforesaid	scute assignments, ass	D, that any One signing all or any pa	of the following officers are art of the peneficial interest
be continuing and of said real esta wise dealing with directions of the monies or assets	i, unless notified in the or of the benefici the following office ase officers and no or	writing to the contr lal interest, or any ers shall be fully pr ac shall be required these officers pursu	y of the folicwing officers ary, the Trustee, any purchaser person loaning roney or other-ctected in relying on the to see to the application of ant to their direction or to ity:
	NAME	TITLE	SIGNATURE
			
Rev. Michael b	/illis	Chadrman	Maril 9 Xill
Sylvia Beard		Secetary	Sidvia Bear
to certify to sai to act on behalf authorized to rel formally advised IN W	d bank a copy of thes of the corporation will upon such certification of any changes therei	e resolutions and the the reference to said to of the Secretary of the by a subsequent core hereunto affixed m	y name as Secretary of said Beard

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 195741

between the Independence Bank Of Chicago a banking corporation of Illinois, as trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 29th day of February 19 60, and known as Trust Number 10045, party of the first part, and
Illinois Bible Center & Church, A Chapter of the National Chaplains Association, "A Baptist Ordinal",5463 West Montrose, Chicago, Illinois 60647.
was the second part.
WITNESSETH. That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, and convey unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to-wit:
engage of the second of the se
Lot Fourteen (14): in Block Six (6) in Van H. Higgins Subdivision of the Twenty Five (25) Acres South of and adjoining the North Sixty (60) Acres of the South East Quarter of Section Four (4), Township Thirty Eight (38) North, Range Fourteen (14) (1) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Commonly known as 4462 South Wentworth Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
to a second of the second of t
P.I. No. 20-04-417-028(e.va)
4-52 - Sa Way Ta Wa 172
4456-62 South Wenthworth

together with the tenements and appurtenances there into belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto end party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit, and behoof forever of said party of the second, part.

Subject To: Real Estate Taxes, conditions, convenints and restriction of record.

Consideration: Charitable Gift - No Taxable Consideration.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance) of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its with an attested by Assistant Cashier in the day and year first above written.

INDEPENDENCE BANK OF CHICAGO

As Trustee aforesaid,

Attent Ass t Cashier

BOX 82

STATE, OF JILLINOIS Georgann D. Manning, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that __Georgann D. Manning Assistant Trust Officer of the INDEPENDENCE BANK OF CHICAGO, and ____ Wanda West, Assistant Cashier of said Bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Ass't Trust Officer Assistant Cashier respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Georgann Manning. Assistant Trust Officer she did also then and there acknowledge that_ the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the said corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as____ her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ____ 7936 SOUTH COTTAGE GROVE AVENUE NDEPENDENCE BANK OF CHICAGO INDEPENDENCE BANK OF CHICAG As Trustee under, Trust Agreen B3 PM 88 9